completed by Property Owner in accordance with the plans and specifications 

agreed to by the parties as outlined in Exhibit “C” and a building permit approved 

by the City of Lauderdale Lakes Building Department, Agency agrees to pay to 

Property Owner up to Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and no/100 Dollars 

($27,400.00) (“Funding”)  The Funding shall be used solely for the purposes of 

reimbursement of the cost of the improvements, which are more particularly 

described in Exhibit “B”.  Agency shall pay all eligible sums on a reimbursement 

basis.  To be eligible for reimbursement, such expenses must have been incurred by

[...]

completed by Property Owner in accordance with the plans and specifications 

agreed to by the parties as outlined in Exhibit “C” and a building permit approved 

by the City of Lauderdale Lakes Building Department, Agency agrees to pay to 

Property Owner up to Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six and no/100 

Dollars ($53,756.00) (“Funding”)  The Funding shall be used solely for the purposes 

of reimbursement of the cost of the improvements, which are more particularly 

described in Exhibit “B”.  Agency shall pay all eligible sums on a reimbursement 

basis.  To be eligible for reimbursement, such expenses must have been incurred by